OP \$190.00 514222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM671559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAC Global, Inc.	FORMERLY WaveTech Global, Inc.	08/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Analytics Global Corporation
Street Address:	903 Hudson Street
City:	Hoboken
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5142227	DESIGNBASE XI
Registration Number:	4278323	PALADIN DESIGNBASE
Registration Number:	4343696	PALADIN DESIGNVIEW
Registration Number:	4351389	PALADIN GATEWAY
Registration Number:	4347753	PALADIN LIVE
Registration Number:	4727928	PALADIN SMARTGRID POWER MANAGEMENT SYSTE
Registration Number:	4664544	PALADIN WSM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15038022197

trademark@tonkon.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Renee Peck

Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40393-0005.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Peck
SIGNATURE:	/Renee B. Peck/

DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=07. Trademark Assignment A - WaveTech to PAGC - EXECUTED#page1.tif		
source=07. Trademark Assignment A - WaveTech to PAGC - EXECUTED#page2.tif		
source=07. Trademark Assignment A - WaveTech to PAGC - EXECUTED#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective as of August 26, 2021, by PAC Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as WaveTech Global, Inc. ("Assignor"), and Power Analytics Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations (the "Marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the associated commonlaw rights:

$\underline{\mathbf{Trademark}}$	Registration <u>No.</u>
DESIGNBASE XI	5142227
PALADIN DESIGNBASE	4278323
PALADIN DESIGNVIEW	4343696
PALADIN GATEWAY	4351389
PALADIN LIVE	4347753
PALADIN SMARTGRID POWER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	4727928
PALADIN WSM	4664544

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover the same in the name of Assignee, its successors, and assigns, and other legal representatives, all rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement or use of the Marks, or injury to said goodwill.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 2

PAC Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as WaveTech Global, Inc.	Power Analytics Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation
By: _ Kuth Bahwle	By:
Name: <u>Keith Barksdale</u>	Name:
Title: <u>President</u>	Title:
Date: 8/24/21	Date:

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR: PAC Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as WaveTech Global, Inc.	ASSIGNEE: Power Analytics Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation
By:	By:michasl kotlarz
Name:	Name:Michael Kotlarz
Title:	Title: Chief Technology Officer
Date:	Date: 8/24/21

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 08/31/2021

Page 2 of 2